

Pender County Board of Elections 807 S. Walker Street • PO Box 1232

Burgaw, North Carolina 28425-1232 910-259-1220

penderboe@pendercountync.gov



2024 Board Meeting Dates

<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>
Absentee Meeting	April 9, 2024	6:00 PM
Absentee Meeting	April 16, 2024	6:00 PM
Absentee Meeting	April 23, 2024	6:00 PM
Absentee Meeting	April 30, 2024	6:00 PM
Absentee Meeting	May 7, 2024	6:00 PM
Absentee Meeting/Pre-election	May 13, 2024	6:00 PM
Meeting		
ELECTION DAY/Second Primary	May 14, 2024	2:00 PM
Sample Audit	May 16, 2024	11:00 AM
Supplemental	May 23, 2024	6:00 PM
Absentee/Provisional Meeting		
CANVASS	May 24, 2024	11:00 AM
Regular Meeting	June 11, 2024	6:00 PM
Regular Meeting	July 9, 2024	6:00 PM
Regular Meeting	August 13, 2024	6:00 PM

Meetings will be held in the Board of Election's office located at: 807 S. Walker Street, Burgaw, NC 28425 (unless otherwise posted)

Additional Meetings, if needed, will be posted in advance on the Pender County Board of Elections Website: https://pendercountync.gov/boe/

ELECTIONS DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

